pwec

LB UK RE Holdings Limited — In Administration (the “Company”)
Notice accompanying the first dividend to creditors

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments from the commencement of the
administration on 15 September 2008 to 14 September 2012 is attached in Appendix A.

Further information pursuant to Rule 2.98 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The first dividend to unsecured creditors of 30p in the pound has been declared. The amount of the
dividend was set pursuant to an Order of the High Court of Justice, dated 14 June 2012.

A total of £377,296,499.74 is being paid by way of dividend. There is no prescribed part.

The balance of the funds is being retained in order to provide for further costs and potential claims in
the estate including:

¢ pension liability approximately of £124 million;
e future Administration costs; and
» afirst dividend of £4,800,340.82 in respect of claims yet to be finalised.

Payment will be made by a bank transfer on 27 September 2012. The Joint Administrators are not yet
in a position to estimate the likely timing or quantum of any future dividends.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, » More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT
T +44 (0} 20 7583 5000, F: +44 {0} 20 7212 4652, WAL pc.comt/

Y




APPENIK A

ants

dishursements
onal fees

intern oy 4re
Payments Grand Totals

NET POSITION

CASH BALANCES
£

Bank of New York
M
Total Cash

Exchange rates as at 14 March 2012 -
USs 1 GRp
EUROC €1 : GBP
Exchange rates as at 14 September 2012:
Uss 1. Gep
EURO €1 GBP

Amounts include VAT where applicable

As at
As at 14 March 2012
14 Septembaer Movements {(GBP equivalent)
2012 from 15 March 2012 RESTATED As at
TOTAL (GBP to 14 September 2012 at 14 September 2012 14 March 2012
As at 14 September 2012 equivalent) {GBP equivalent) exchange rate (GBP equivalent)
GBP (£) us (%) EUR () GBP (£) GBP (£) GBP (£) GBP (£)
mil mil mil mil mil mil mit
33 574 2482 235.9 94.3 1456 150.7
78 0.1 285 30.7 1.3 28.4 301
63.0 227.0 180.0 3533 119.1 234.2 2428
14 1.0 - 2.0 0.7 1.3 1.3
4433 28 - 444.9 376.8 68,1 682
10.0 - - 10.0 9.6 0.4 0.4
2.8 . - 2.8 0.0 2.8 2.8
0.1 0.8 27 28 0.6 22 2.7
528.4 289.4 469 4 1,086.4 602.4 484.0 489.0
55 - - 5.5 0.4 51 51
% - 22 16.0 0.7 153 15.4
- 0.9 12.8 0.4 12.4 12.3
- 0.2 22 ] 2.1 a1
- 0.3 - 0z ~ 0.2 0.2
- 7.3 59 - 5.9 6.1
- . 39.9 6.3 3386 338
- - 0.2 01 0.1 o1
- 1.3 2.5 0.1 2.4 25
B - 0.2 - 0z 0
- - 1.5 1.2 - 1.2 1.
17 1263 458.3 447 4 382.8 64.6 66.9
7.3 125.6 468.7 534.0 380.9 143.1 145,
451.1 1638 0.7 552.4 211.5 340.9 353.2
- 0.7 a1 05
2.7 0.3 0.8 3.3
a3 - - 33
445 1 162.8 - 5453
451.1 163.8 0.7 552.4
0.68378
0.8304
0.8155
0.8093




